# 05-29-1998





U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 10072	1867 iched original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving perty(ies):			
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	AXS GmbH Siemensallee 84 Karlsruhe Federal Republic of Gessany MAY 1 2 1998			
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State GERMANY Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 13, 1997	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State GERMANY  Other  Domestic representative is attached:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No			
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 828,520 ached? Yes No			
Additional numbers atta	1			
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:  VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM  ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB  708 Third Avenue  New York, New York 10017	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: \$\frac{1}{2}\$. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
5/28/1998 DCGATES 00000202 828520	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035			
1 FC:481 40.00 OP	Deposit account number: 01-0035  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM	May 12, 1998			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
. Total number of pages con	mprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:			

#### **UNITED STATES**

Mark:

KRISTALLOFLEX

REVOCATION

Registration:

828520

AND

Serial No.:

**NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY** 

Class(es):

26

Owner:

AXS GmbH

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 150 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017-5612, U.S.A. is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation

LAWRENCE E. ABELMAN GABRIEL M. FRAYNE JEFFREY A. SCHWAB NORMAN S. BEIER VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM PETER J. LYNFIELD STEWART J. FRIED HOWARD P. PECK ALAN J. HARTNICK

members of the Bar of the State of New York, whose address is

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612 U.S.A.

to transact business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with our trademarks, applications therefor, and registrations which have or will issue thereon.

2 = V

Managing Director

Date\_\_\_\_\_

TRADEMARK REEL: 1731 FRAME: 0913

#### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located in Erlangen, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), has used and is the owner of the trademark set forth in the attached Schedule, registered by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, AXS GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located in Karlsruhe, Siemensallee 84 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration therefor.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed in its name and on its behalf by two representatives, duly authorized thereunto, effective as of this 13 day of October, 1997.

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Name: v. Mini∤igerode

DOKE

Title: Manager Trademarks

Prokurist

United States Owner: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

## SCHEDULE TO THE DEED OF ASSIGNMENT (USA)

Mark	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration	Registration Date
			No.	
KRISTALLOFELX	226,586	August 26, 1965	828,520	May 9, 1967

TRADEMARK REEL: 1731 FRAME: 0915